


CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terex+Crane+T775+Parts+Manual


 2
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

FUEL TANK

2.3

REF. PART NO.     DESCRIPTION QTY.

717A0329 Fuel Tank Assembly

  1 717 0172 Tank, Fuel ..............................................1
  2 Page 2.4 Fuel/Water Filter.....................................1
  3 707 7018 Bracket ...................................................1

1200-98 Capscrew, .50C x 1.25 ...........................8
1210-26 Lockwasher, .50 .....................................8

  4 1222-134 Webbing .................................................180”
707 7018-1 Strap.......................................................2

  5 1245-186 Sender, Fuel...........................................1
  6 1219-464 Adapter, 90° ...........................................2

717 0594-154 Hose .......................................................1
  7 1219-464 Adapter, 90° ...........................................2

717 0594-114 Hose .......................................................1
  8 435 1017-24 Hose .......................................................1

1

4 83
356 7

REF. PART NO.     DESCRIPTION QTY.

  9 717 0601 Clamp. Mount (Not Shown) ................... 1
10 200B2007-16 Clamp (Not Shown) ............................... 1

1200-98 Capscrew, .50C x 1.25 .......................... 1
1209-6 Flatwasher, .50 ...................................... 1
1205-88 Nut, .50C ............................................... 1

11 717 0602 Clamp, Mount (Not Shown) ................... 2
200B2007-8 Clamp .................................................... 2
1209-4 Flatwasher, .38 ...................................... 2
1200-61 Capscrew, .38 C x 1.25 ......................... 2
1205-36 Nut, .38C ............................................... 2

12 1219-815 Adapter, 90° (Not Shown)...................... 1
13 217190 Fuel Tank Cap ....................................... 1

13



 3
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

OUTRIGGER VALVES

3.8

REF. PART 
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

A 708 2210 Valve Ass’y........................................... 2
29475  Section ................................................ 4
205149  Kit, Mounting ....................................... 2

B 708 2211 Valve Ass’y........................................... 1
29476  Section ................................................ 1
200900  Kit, Mounting ....................................... 1

C 1219-860 Plug w/O-Ring ...................................... 3
1218-144  O-Ring ................................................. 3

D 1219-624 Plug w/O-Ring ...................................... 3
1218-34  O-Ring ................................................. 3

A29309 Kit, Seal ................................................ 5
 (Includes Items marked with
 Asterisk * for one section)

Quantities for Items 1 thru 23 for one section

 1 Body & Spool Ass’y .............................. 1
 3 26841 Washer ................................................. 1
 4 29620 Spring ................................................... 1
 5 26843 Solenoid, Less Coil............................... 1

 (Incl. Items 6 thru 21)
 6 26808 Plate, End............................................. 2
 7 29595 Screw ................................................... 8
 8 29596 Case ..................................................... 2
 9 26802 Spring ................................................... 2
10 29597 Sleeve, Outer ....................................... 2
11 29598 Sleeve, Inner ........................................ 2
12 29599 Guide, Push Pin ................................... 2
13 * 29311 O-Ring .................................................. 2
14 29624 Pin, Push .............................................. 2
15 * 29310 Ring, Quad ........................................... 2
16 29602 Cone, Female....................................... 2
17 * 29311 O-Ring .................................................. 2
18 * 29312 O-Ring .................................................. 2
19 29603 Pin, Push .............................................. 2
20 29605 Plunger ................................................. 2
21 29607 Tube, Guide.......................................... 2
22 24263 Coil ....................................................... 2
23 23291 O-Ring .................................................. 1

29627 O-Ring .................................................. 1



 6
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

ENGINE
Detroit Diesel - Series 60

6.1

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

722A0027 Engine Installation, Detroit Series 60
(Includes Items on Pages 6.1-6.8)

718 0223 Engine, DD Series 60, 500 HP

  1 717 0383 Spring ................................................... 2
718 0316 Stud, Transmission............................... 2
1209-48 Flatwasher, .62..................................... 8
1205-88 Nut, Nylok .62C .................................... 4
717 0910 Spacer, Oblong .................................... 2

  2 1200-110 Capscrew, .50C x 2.75 ......................... 2
1205-67 Locknut, .50C ....................................... 2
1209-6 Flatwasher, .50..................................... 6
1221-128 Mount, Rubber...................................... 2
709 7310 Washer, .52ID ...................................... 2

  3 718F0308 Support, Transmission ......................... 1
  4 722F0051 Tail Support, Transmission................... 1
  5 718F0814 Mount, Front Engine............................. 1

1229-83 Bolt, .62F x 4.00 ................................... 2
1221-138 Mount, Rubber...................................... 2
10329 Washer, 3 OD x .656 ID x .125 Thk ..... 2
1209-48 Flatwasher, .62..................................... 4
1205-91 Nut, Lock .62F ...................................... 2
718 0481 Upper Alignment Stud .......................... 2

PUMPS
Group 25

TRANSMISSION
Group 7

1

3

4

2

5



 6
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

ENGINE
Cooling System

6.11

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

14 1200-57 Capscrew,  .38C x .75 .......................... 4
1210-20 Lockwasher, .38 ................................... 4
1209-4 Flatwasher, .38 ..................................... 4

15 1203-272 Screw, FHS .44C x 1.00 .......................2
1209-5 Flatwasher, .44 ..................................... 2

16 1222-342 End, Rod............................................... 2
17 1205-48 Nut, .44F............................................... 4
18 718 0247 Motor .................................................... 1

718 0246 Adapter, Engine Fan............................. 1
1242-134 Capscrew, .38C x 1.00 Gr8 .................. 6
1209-63 Flatwasher, .38 ..................................... 6

19 718 0388 Strut ...................................................... 1
20 1219-959 Adapter, Str .......................................... 1
21 12019-548 Adapter, 90°.......................................... 1
22 707 4164-23 Hose, Vent............................................1
23 12444-1 Hose, Fill Return................................... 1
24 200B2007-2 Clamp ................................................... 2
25 707 4164-45 Hose, Vent............................................1
26 1240-264 Clamp ................................................... 1
27 718 0537 Bracket, Rad Hose ............................... 1

1200-59 Capscrew, .38C x 1.00 .........................2
200B2007-32 Clamp, 3” ..............................................2
1200-85 Capscrew, .38C x 4.50 .........................2
1209-4 Flatwasher, .3 ....................................... 2
1205-45 Locknut, .38C ....................................... 2

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

718A0777 Cooling System
  
  1 718 0285 Radiator................................................ 1
  2 718 0286 Shroud.................................................. 1
  3 718 0389 Tank, Radiator...................................... 1

1200-311 Capscrew, .44C x 1.00......................... 1
1209-5 Flatwasher, .44..................................... 4
1210-23 Lockwasher, .44 ................................... 4
1205-47 Nut, .44C.............................................. 4

  4 718 0371 Hose, Upper Radiator .......................... 1
  5 718 0479 Tube, CAC Outlet................................. 1
  6 718 0759 Hose, Lower Radiator .......................... 1

1240-264 Clamp................................................... 1
  7 718 0760 Tube, CAC Inlet.................................... 1
  8 420 3922 Bellows................................................. 4

372 1531 Clamp................................................... 8
  9 718 0287 Guard, Fan ........................................... 1

717 0103 Fan, 30”................................................ 1
10 709 7454 Insulation.............................................. 1
11 1219-959 Adapter, Str .......................................... 1
12 200B2007-4 Clamp, .50............................................ 12

1200-57 Capscrew,  .38C x .75.......................... 12
1210-20 Lockwasher, .38 ................................... 12
1209-4 Flatwasher, .38..................................... 12
1205-36 Nut, .38C.............................................. 12

13 707 4164-116 Hose..................................................... 1

1 10
11

2

12
13

14
15

16
17

9
6

19

7

13

20
21

22

3

24

23

8

6
27

25

27

19

15
16

17

58

18

4

26

Ref

26



 6B
Issued 4-2007

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

6B.2

ENGINE
Tier III

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

722A0151 Engine Assembly

27 1219-569 Plug, 16 O-Ring.................................... 4
28 1213-6 Greae Zerk ........................................... 3
29 722 0094 Harness, Transmission......................... 1
30 1219-680 16 O-Ring x 16MJIC 90........................ 6
31 707 4289-69 Hose, 69”.............................................. 1
32 707 4289-67 Hose, 67”.............................................. 1
33 717A0737 Cable Shifter......................................... 1
34 707 4289-66 Hose, 66”.............................................. 1
35 707 4289-68 Hose, 68”.............................................. 1
36 1213-6 Grease Zerk ......................................... 3
37 1291-182 Cable, Clutch........................................ 1
38 1221-126 Rear Engine Mount .............................. 2
39 717 0267 Washer, Snubbing................................ 2
40 1242-80 Bolt, 1-8NC x 4.50 Gd 8 ....................... 2
41 1219-190 Valve, Shut Off ..................................... 2

1219-255 Bushing, 3/4” x 3/8” .............................. 1

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

42 40902 Extension Spring ..................................1
43 717 0658 Mount, Spring .......................................1
44 340 6601 Nut, 1-8NC............................................2
45 717F0924 Right Rear Engine Mount .....................1
46 12019-303 16 O-Ring x 16 MJIC 45 .......................2
47 1219-680 16 O-Ring x 16 MJIC 90 .......................6
48 12019-303 16 O-Ring x 16 MJIC 45 .......................2
49 1219-680 16 O-Ring x 16 MJIC 90 .......................6
50 12019--688 3/4NPT x .75 Hose Barb.......................1
51 1209-59 Flatwasher, 7/16 Hard ..........................8

1242-167 Bolt, 7/16-14NC x 2.50 Gd 8 ................8
52 1217-316 Pilot Bearing .........................................1
53 717 0958 Clutch ...................................................1

50

292827

30 31 32 33 34 35 36 52

51

53
41

49484746

40393837

45444342



  9
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

DRIVE SHAFT
Transmission 9.1

718 0140

REF. PART NO.     DESCRIPTION QTY.

718 0140 Drive Shaft, Transmission

216309 Cross & Bearing Kit
(Includes Items 1 Through 3)

  1 216315 Screw..................................................... 2
  2 216316 Bearing Assembly.................................. 4
  3 216317 Journal Cross Assembly ........................ 2

  4 216318 Lock Wire (Not Shown).......................... 2

216311 Service Shaft Assembly
(Includes Items 5 Through 10)

  5 216323 Tube Yoke ............................................. 1
  6 216324 Tube Deadener...................................... 2
  7 216325 Tube ...................................................... 1
  8 216326 Mid-Ship Tube Shaft .............................. 1

216314 Center Bearing Assembly
(Includes Items 9 Through 13)

  9 216329 Slinger ................................................... 2
10 216330 Center Bearing Bracket ......................... 1
11 216331 Center Bearing ...................................... 1
12 216332 Center Bearing & Retainer Assembly.... 1
13 216333 Center Bearing Rubber.......................... 1

14 216334 End Yoke ............................................... 1
15 216335 Washer .................................................. 1
16 216336 Nut ......................................................... 1

14-16

9-13

5-8

1-3



 11
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

STEERING GEAR
Master

11.2

REF. PART NO.     DESCRIPTION QTY.

31 NSS Retainer
32 NSS Hex Head Bolts
33 NSS Retainer Hi-Press. Seal
34 NSS Hi-Press. Seal Back-Up Washer
35 NSS Plunger
36 NSS Teflon Ring Hi-Press. Seal
37 NSS Actuating Shaft / Brg. Assy.
38 NSS Sector Shaft
39 NSS Output Shaft
40 NSS Pinion
41 NSS Gear Retaining Pin
42 NSS Rollpin
43 NSS Roller Bearing
44 NSS Bearing Cap
45 NSS Washer
46 NSS Salt Seal
47 NSS Dirt Seal
48 NSS Special P. Arm Retention Bolt
49 NSS Washer P. Arm Retention
50 NSS Oil Seal, Quad-O-Dyn
51 NSS Seal Ring Brg. Cap & Cyl. Hd.
52 NSS Hi-Pressure Oil Seal
53 NSS Bearing Retaining Nut
54 NSS Pitman Arm
55 NSS Grease Fitting
56 NSS Snap Ring
57 NSS Plug (Brg. Cap & Cyl. Hd.)
58 NSS Tabwasher
59 NSS Thrust Washer

REF. PART NO.     DESCRIPTION QTY.

717 0186 Steering Box, Master

  1 NSS Cylinder Head
  2 NSS Piston
  3 NSS Valve Seat (Plunger)
  4 NSS Valve Positioning Pin
  5 NSS Valve Adjusting Nut
  6 NSS Teflon Ring
  7 NSS Valve Body, Opt. Press. Relief
  8 NSS Valve
  9 NSS Spring, Plunger Relief
10 NSS Reversing Springs
11 NSS Spring, Optional Press. Relief
12 NSS Oil Seal (Lip Type)
13 NSS Pin, Locking
14 NSS Ball, Plunger Relief
15 NSS Ball, Nylon
16 NSS O-Ring
17 NSS Seal Retainer
18 NSS Cyl. Hd. Opt. Press. Relief
19 NSS Tetra Seal Opt. Press. Rel.
20 NSS Capscrew (Button Head)
21 NSS Piston Plug
22 NSS Knurled Plug
23 NSS Plug, Optional Pressure Rel.
24 NSS Seal Retainer
25 NSS Standard Cover
26 NSS Mounting Cover
27 NSS Lockwasher
28 NSS Screen Press. Rel. Valve
29 NSS Housing
30 NSS Relief Valve Assembly Opt.



REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

722A0069 Front Counterweight Asm

  1 722F0070 Front Counterweight (1000#) ....... 1
  2 1209-30 Flatwasher, 1”............................... 4
  3 1210-50 Lockwasher, 1” .............................2
  4 1205-115 Nut, 1-8UNC................................. 2
  5 1200-294 Bolt, 1-8UNC x 7.00 ..................... 2

 13
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

FRONT COUNTERWEIGHT
13.3

1

5

2

2

3

4



 25
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

25.2

HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

  1 718A0040 Hydraulic Tank Assembly............. 1
718F0042 Hydraulic Tank

  2 1219-802 Adapter, 90° ................................. 1
  3 1219-663 Adapter, 45° ................................. 1
  4 1219-783 Plug .............................................. 1
  5 1219-485 Plug .............................................. 1
  6 12019-739 Elbow, 45° .................................... 1

1219-890 Adapter, Str .................................. 1
  7 1219-890 Adapter, Str .................................. 1
  8 1219-389 Adapter, Str .................................. 1
  9 1219-661 Adapter......................................... 1

12019-736 Valve, Check ................................ 1
12019-740 Adapter, Str .................................. 1

10 1219-810 Adapter, Str .................................. 1

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

11 MK212382-50 Hose............................................. 1
12 718 0561-66 Hose............................................. 1
13 717 0629-50 Hose............................................. 1
14 718 0560-24 Hose............................................. 1
15 717 0676-63 Hose............................................. 1
16 718 0565-36 Hose............................................. 1
17 1219-393 Clamp, Split Flange 3”.................. 2

1218-61 O-Ring.......................................... 1
1200-146 Capscrew, .62C x 1.75................. 4
1210-32 Lockwasher, .62 ........................... 4

18 1200-95 Capscrew, .50C x 1.25................. 1
334 2205 Washer, Hardened ....................... 1

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 17

18

11

12 13 1415 16



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terex+Crane+T775+Parts+Manual


 25
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

25.12

BOOM VALVE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

  1 719 0904 Valve, Boom................................. 1
1200-130 Capscrew, .50 x 6.00 ................... 1
1209-6 Flatwasher, .50 ............................ 3
1200-42 Capscrew, .50C x 3.00................. 2
1205-67 Locknut, .50C............................... 3

  2 1219-661 Adapter, Str -20............................ 1
709 5097-51 Hose, -20 ..................................... 1

  3 1219-776 Adapter, 90° -6............................. 1
718 0548-33 Hose, -6 ....................................... 1

  4 1219-693 Tee, Run -6 .................................. 1
718 0548-33 Hose, -6 ....................................... 1

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

  5 718 0670-13 Hose, -6 ........................................1
  6 1219-776 Adapter, 90° -6 .............................1
  7 1219-693 Tee, Run -6...................................1
  8 363 0082 Reducer, -20 -16...........................1

12019-218 Adapter, 90° -16 -12 .....................1
709 5194-51 Hose, -12 ......................................1

  9 375 0400 Disconnect, Quick.........................1
12019-558 Cap, Dust -4 .................................1

10 707 4089-70 Hose, -4 ........................................1
12019-205 Adapter, Str -6 -4 ..........................1

1

2

1

5

10

4

3

8 9 Part of Item 1

6 3 Ref

5 Ref

4 Ref



27
Revised 5-2005

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

OPERATOR’S CAB
27.2

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

719A0105 Cab, Crane

   1 216361 Window, Slider Assy.......................1
  219108   Window, Slider RH .......................1
  219109   Wire Guard ...................................1
  216377   Screw, #8 x 5/8” ...........................4

  2 216373 Striker Bolt Bracket, Rear...............1
216372 Internal Thread Striker....................1
216393 Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/4” .......................1
215975 Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4” .....................2
215223 Washer, 5/16 ..................................2

  3 1222-217 Fire Extinguisher ............................Ref
  4 216370 Wiper Blade Rest ...........................1

215217 Screw, 10-24 x 1/2 .........................2
215266 Insert, 10-24 ...................................2

  5 Page 27.18 Wiper Kit, Front ..............................1
  6 216371 Striker Bolt Bracket.........................1

216372 Internal Thread Striker....................1
216393 Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/4” .......................1
215223 Washer, 5/16 ..................................2

1

2

4

5

6

15
5

2

14

13

12

11
10

9

87

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

  7 Page 27.18 Wiper Kit, Roof............................... 1
  8 215217 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2”...................... 2

215226 Insert, #10-24................................. 2
  9 216871 Glass, Rear .................................... 1

215596 Seal, Window................................. 1
10 216360 Glass, LH Rear .............................. 1

215874 Window Seal, Small ....................... 1
11 219090 Track, Upper Roller........................ 1
12 219090 Bracket, Upper Roller..................... 1

  219091   Bearing, Sealed Roller ................. 11
13 Page 27.6 Door Assembly............................... 1
14 219089 Track, Lower Roller........................ 1
15 216363 Glass, LH Front.............................. 1
16 219092 Bracket, Lower Roller..................... 1

  219091   Bearing, Sealed Roller ................. 8

3

See
Page 12.1

16



27
Revised 5-2005

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

CARRIER CAB
27.12

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

714 0919 Cab, Carrier

  1 216506 Vinyl, Decal.....................................1
  2 216499 Foam, RH Upper ............................1
  3 216504 Foam, Roof Front ...........................1
  4 216507 Access Cover - Roof.......................1

216498 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2” ........................6
216433 Insert, 10-32 ...................................6

  5 216505 Foam, Roof Rear ............................1
  6 216502 Foam, Rear Upper..........................1
  7 216503 Foam, Rear Lower..........................1
  8 216501 Foam, LH Lower .............................1
  9 216510 Insert, 5/16-18 ................................4

216512 Stud, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2” .....................4
10 215226 Insert, 10-24 ...................................6
11 216508 Grommet, 3/4” ................................1

215204 Wire, 14GA Red .............................1
215209 Wire, 14GA Yellow .........................1
215206 Wire, 14GA Green ..........................1

12 216500 Foam, RH Lower ............................1

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

10
9

9

10

11

12



28
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

28.4

BOOM ANGLE INDICATOR

REF.      PART NO.           DESCRIPTION                                            QTY.

710A0155 Boom Angle Indicator Assembly
(Includes Items 1 thru 8)

709A5183 Boom Angle Indicator Assembly
(Includes Items 1 thru 5)

1 709F4390 Bracket .................................................1
2 709F4391 Pendulum .............................................1
3 405 1121 Follower, Cam ......................................1
4 1205-55 Locknut, 7/16F......................................1
5 709 4388 Spacer ..................................................1
6 711 0124 Plate .....................................................1
7 1200-100 Capscrew, 1/2C x 1-1/2 ........................4

1205-67 Locknut, 1/2C .......................................4
8 1209-4 Flatwasher, 3/8 .....................................4

1210-20 Lockwasher 3/8 ....................................4
1200-57 Capscrew, 3/8 x 3/4..............................4

7

3, 4,  5

2

6

1

8
WORKLIGHT

Page 33.7



30
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

DECALS
30.1

REF. PART NO.     DESCRIPTION QTY

718A0690 Decal Assembly.................................... Ref

  1 12400-843 Decal, Crown........................................ 1
  2 12400-766 Decal, Terex ......................................... 1
  3 12400-939 Decal, Carrier Dash.............................. 1

12400-848 Decal, Circuit Breaker .......................... 1
  4 12400-943 Decal, Lube Chart ................................ 1
  5 12400-17 Decal, Caution...................................... 1
  6 12260-75 Decal, Hydraulic Oil.............................. 1
  7 12400-956 Decal, Boom Angle .............................. 1
  8 12400-62 Decal, Personell ................................... 1
  9 12260-96 Decal, PCSA Standard......................... 1
10 12400-960 Decal, Do Not Ride............................... 1
11 12400-974 Decal, T775.......................................... 1
12 12400-223 Decal, Danger (Tailswing) .................... 1

REF. PART NO.     DESCRIPTION QTY

13 12400-854 Decal, Cwt Lower..................................1
14 12260-345 Chart, Tire Capacity ..............................1
15 12400-810 Decal, Stripe Left ..................................1
16 12400-905 Decal, Battery Boost .............................1
17 12400-995 Decal, Burn Hazard...............................1
18 12400-958 Decal, Crushing ....................................1
19 12400-955 Decal, Crushing ....................................1
20 12260-524A Decal, Hand Signals .............................1
21 12400-828 Decal, Electrical Danger .......................1
22 12400-903 Decal, PTO Shaft ..................................1
23 12400-303 Plate, Serial Number.............................1
24 12400-808 Decal, Stripe Left ..................................1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 8 10 25 11 12

1314

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22

23

24



31 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

DIESEL HEATER
Hunter DH22-15A 31.6

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

706 8125 Heater, Diesel .......................................1

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

202569 Kit, Exhaust Seal...................................1
 (Includes Items 11,12,13,)

209266 Heat Exchanger/Control Ass’y ..............1
 (includes Items 4,5,14,15,16)

 1 Cross Bar ..............................................1
 2 Cover ....................................................2
 3 202572 Clamp....................................................2
 4 202573 Thermostat (Overheat Switch) ..............1
 5 Cover, Top ............................................1
 6 Bracket, Igniter Pack Mounting .............1
 7 Tube, Air (Part of Item 9) ......................1
 8 Plate, Cover (Part of Item 9) .................1
 9 Case Assembly .....................................1
10 209267 Deflector, Air .........................................1
11 Washer..................................................1
12 Gasket, Exhaust....................................1
13 Connector, Exhaust ..............................1
14 Bracket..................................................1
15 28220 Grommet ...............................................1
16 209268 Exchanger, Heat ...................................1
17 28220 Grommet ...............................................1
18 Spacer (Part of Item 9)..........................1
19 28260 Lockwasher, #10 Ext.............................2
20 202618 Nut, #10-24 ...........................................2
21 Stud, Ground.........................................1
22 Connector, Terminal .............................1
23 Baffle, Upper .........................................1

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

 1 209269 Ignition Pack Ass’y (Black)....................1
 2 205197 Gasket...................................................1
 3 205198 Head, Burner.........................................1
 4 205199 Pad, Pressure .......................................5
 5 205200 Screw, Mounting ...................................5
 6 205201 Plug, Glow (12V)...................................1
 7 209270 Carburetor (12V Diesel) ........................1
 8 209271 Fuel Line Ass’y......................................1
 9 28270 Connector .............................................1
10 205157 Igniter ....................................................1
11 28269 Locknut .................................................1

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

 1 208773 Board, Printed Circuit............................1
 (Terminal & Relay)

 2 Screw, #6 x 3/4 .....................................3
 3 Lockwasher, #6.....................................3
 4 Spacer...................................................1
 5 Bracket, PC Mounting Board ................1
 6 Screw, #8 x 1/4 .....................................1
 7 Lockwasher, #8
 8 204897 Switch, Mercury Tilt...............................1

Issued 8-2004

T775



REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION       QTY.

720A0409 Dash Assembly, Upper
(Includes Items 1 thru 32)

1 1223-903 Switch ........................................................ 2
2 719 0811 Wire Harness, Electrical ............................ 1
3 1245-178 Gauge, Voltmeter....................................... 1
4 1245-183 Gauge, Water Temp .................................. 1
5 12400-41 Dash Decal ................................................ 1
6 1223-946 Lens, Red .................................................. 1
7 1245-179 Gauge, Oil Pressure .................................. 1
8 1245-178 Gauge, Fuel ............................................... 1
9 1223-879 Switch, Rocker........................................... 1
10 1223-878 Switch, Outrigger ....................................... 2
11 1223-877 Switch ........................................................ 2
12 1223-743 Light, Dash................................................. 4
13 1223-627 Light, Bulb.................................................. 4
14 1223-626 Fan Defroster............................................. 1
15 1223-917 Switch, Outrigger Jack & Beam ................. 5
16 1223-858 Switch, Ignition........................................... 1
17 1223-981 Switch, Engine Stop................................... 1

REF. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION        QTY.

18 1223-946 Lens, Red ...................................................1
19 1223-910 Insert, Reflector ..........................................4
20 1223-693 Lamp ..........................................................3
21 1223-709 Lens, Amber ...............................................1
22 11245-62 Level...........................................................1
23 1223-708 Lens, Red ...................................................2
24 1223-884 Pilot Lamp ..................................................4
25 719 0907 Wire Harness [Not Shown] .........................1
27 1223-902 Switch, Washer ..........................................1
28 12400-941 Decal, Dash................................................1
29 1223-885 Dimmer Switch ...........................................4
30 1223-947 Lens, Green................................................1
31 1223-948 Lens, Yellow...............................................2
32 1245-84 Tach Mounting Kit ......................................1

1245-130 Tach ...........................................................1
33 Page 52.1 RCI 510 Assembly......................................1

33
Issued 8-2004

T775 Series 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

DASH ASSEMBLY
Upper

33.1

1

8

4

7 3

20, 23

20, 21

9, 12, 13

11
27 1

10 17

15

16

33

19, 24, 30

10

5

22

12, 13

12, 13

15

20, 23

9

19, 24, 31

18, 19, 24

32



REF. PART NO.     DESCRIPTION       QTY.

1 1246-2 Switch, Solen Delc ....................................... 1
2 1246-18 Relay, Bosch................................................ 1
3 1246-13 Relay, Bosch................................................ 1
4 717 0641 Circuit Breaker Box ...................................... 1

33
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

RELAY PANEL
Carrier

33.11

1

3

4 2



 39
Revised 4-2006

T775 

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

126’ BOOM
Sheave

39.9

REF.    PART NO.        DESCRIPTION                                    QTY.

721A0358 Sheave Assembly, Cast Iron - 3/4”

  1 718 0940 Sheave, Cast Iron .................................1
  2 721 0282 Bushing, Sheave...................................1
  3 1213-3 Fitting, Grease, 45 Deg.........................1
  4 721 0283 Washer, Bushing Flange ......................2
  5 1203-228 Capscrew, .25C X .75...........................8

1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

3

4

2

5



44
Issued 8-2004

T775 

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PART REQUIRED

PAGE

MODEL:

DATE: GROUP

OVERHAUL BALL
#419 / 12 Ton / 3/4”

44.2

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

410 4069 Overhaul Ball, 12 Ton, 419#, 3/4”

1 217138 Ball ....................................................... 1
2 215386 Washer................................................. 2
3 215387 Nut........................................................ 2
4 217139 Pin ........................................................ 1
5 215403 Spacer.................................................. 1
6 215396 Swivel................................................... 1
7 217140 Ring...................................................... 1
8 215397 Adapter Bar .......................................... 2
9 217141 Spacer.................................................. 1
10 215402 Eye Hook.............................................. 1
11 216955 Screw ................................................... 4
12 215388 Cotter Pin ............................................. 2
13 215398 Cotter Pin ............................................. 2
14 215399 Pin ........................................................ 1
15 215400 Nut........................................................ 2
16 217142 Nameplate............................................ 1
17 217143 Latch Kit ............................................... 1

15

8 9
10

17

13

3
2

1

11

5

12 4

16

6

7



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terex+Crane+T775+Parts+Manual

